

City of San Buenaventura						1		2		3	
Mission Park - Main Street Frontage Improvements Specifications 2021-003				Engineer's Estimate		FS Contractors, Inc. 14838 Bledsoe St. Sylmar, CA 91342 (818) 838-6171 Lic #1005940		Central Coast Engineers 4869 McGrath St, Ste 100 Ventura, CA 93003 (805) 624-5528 Lic #1005461		Toro Enterprises, Inc. 2101 E. Ventura Blvd Oxnard, CA 93036 (805) 483-4515 Lic #710580	
Bids Received: 6/10/2021											
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Waste Diversion	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Record of Construction Changes	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
6	Tree Removal	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
7	Demolition and Debris Removal	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
8	Adjusting Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Asphalt Concrete PG 64-10 (4")	100	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00
10	Slurry Seal	650	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,300.00
11	Aggregate Base (6")	130	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00
12	Subgrade Stabilization	7700	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 177,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 26,950.00
13	Earthwork	200	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
14	Concrete Curb	355	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,075.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,650.00
15	Concrete Pavers	245	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,860.00
16	Accessible Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk	2020	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,160.00
18	Concrete Ribbon Gutter	230	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00
19	Relocation of Existing Street Lighting	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
20	Install City Furnished Light Pole	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	4" White Parking Stall Striping	925	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 555.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 462.50
22	4" Blue Accessible Aisle Striping	90	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 103.50
23	Traffic Sign and Post	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00
24	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	Electrical Pullbox	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	Electrical Conduit	100	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
27	Remove and Replace Water Meter Box	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
28	Remove and Replace Irrigation Control Box	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
29	Landscape Boulders	21	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,814.00
30	Weed Removal	9532	SF	\$ 0.10	\$ 953.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,149.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 476.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,859.60
31	Soil Preparation	9532	SF	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,672.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,149.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,336.20	\$ 0.56	\$ 5,337.92
32	Mulch	49	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00
33	24-inch Box Tree	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,460.00
34	1 Gallon Shrub	30	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
35	Sod	4289	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,433.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,867.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,144.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,578.00
36	Landscape Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	90-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
38	Release on Contract	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
Base Bid Total (\$)				\$ 279,070.10		\$ 301,096.00		\$ 363,165.80		\$ 399,131.52	

Hardy & Harper
Crosstown Electric

None

Mission Paving & Sealing
Benner & Carpenter
Taft Electric
Green Coast Landscaping